CH \$40.00 353415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM410229

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| PHD Medical Inc. | | 11/30/2016 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Primonics (2006) INc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | c/o Securus Technologies, Inc. | |
| Internal Address: | 14651 Dallas Pkwy, 6th Floor | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75254 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3534159 | TELEVISIT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: cvicino@mwe.com, egilbert@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M Vicino

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carolyn M. Vicino |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Carolyn M. Vicino/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/27/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed - PHD Medical - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - PHD Medical#page1.tif source=Executed - PHD Medical - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - PHD Medical#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0308

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PHD MEDICAL INC., a corporation existing under the Canada Business Corporations Act (the "Assignor") is the recorded owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS PRIMONICS (2006) INC., a corporation existing the Canada Business Corporations Act (the "Assignee"), has purchased the Trademarks from the Assignor, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement effective November 30, 2016 (the "Effective Date");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm that the transfer of such right, title and interest to the Assignee took place on the Effective Date in a form suitable for recording with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Union Intellectual Property Office and other applicable intellectual property offices where such Trademarks are recorded:

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars and other goods and valuable substantial consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms that, as of the Effective Date, it did assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or depreciation of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed as of this 20th day of December 2016 and effective as of the Effective Date.

PHD MEDICAL INC.

(Assignor)

By:

Name:

Title:

PRIMONICS (2006) INC.

(Assignee)

Name: Richard A. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Jurisdiction | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|-----------|----------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| TELEVISIT | Canada | TMA702,112 | November 30, 2007 |
| TELEVISIT | United States | 3,534,159 | November 18, 2008 |
| TELEVISIT | European Union (CTM) | 6616767 | December 23, 2009 |

8519487.1

DM_US 78500218-2.087101.0182

RECORDED: 12/27/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0310